

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF COMPASS CHARTER SCHOOLS

Board Resolution 2020-04
Education Protection Account Funds

The Board of Directors ("Board") of Compass Charter Schools ("Compass"), a tax exempt, California nonprofit public benefit corporation operating public charter schools, does hereby adopt the following resolution pursuant to the provisions of the California Constitution:

WHEREAS, Article XIII, Section 36, Subdivision (e), Paragraph (6) of the California Constitution requires all districts, counties and charter schools to report on their Web sites an accounting of how much money was received from the EPA and how that money was spent.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors hereby adopts the foregoing resolution.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Education Protection Account funds to be received by Compass Charter Schools of Los Angeles in FY 20-21, in the estimated amount of \$166,624, will be used solely for instructional non-administrative expenses; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Education Protection Account funds to be received by Compass Charter Schools of San Diego in FY 20-21, in the estimated amount of \$2,576,837, will be used solely for instructional non-administrative expenses; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Education Protection Account funds to be received by Compass Charter Schools of Yolo in FY 20-21, in the estimated amount of \$123,580, will be used solely for instructional non-administrative expenses; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Superintendent & CEO hereby is authorized to certify this resolution.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of Directors has adopted the above resolution at a regular Board meeting this 27th day of June, 2021.

By:

Lewis Superintersent & CEO